1054 Snap Action Switch D2F
Snap Action Switch
D2F
Subminiature Snap Action Switch
• Super compact, ideal for PCB mounting
• Switches 3 A loads (general-purpose), 1 A loads
(low force general-purpose) and 0.1 A loads
(microvoltage/microcurrent)

communications equipment
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Actuator Contact type Model Contact
OF
Model
Terminal type
PCB Self-
supporting
Soldered Right-angle Left-angle
Pin plunger Microvoltage/
current
Low force 75 g D2F-01F D2F-01F-T D2F-01F-D D2F-01F-A D2F-01F-A1
Standard 150 g D2F-01 D2F-01-T D2F-01-D D2F-01-A D2F-01-A1
General-
purpose
Low force 75 g D2F-F D2F-F-T D2F-F-D D2F-F-A D2F-F-A1
Standard 150 g D2F D2F-T D2F-D D2F-A D2F-A1
Hinge lever Microvoltage/
current
Low force 25 g D2F-01FL D2F-01FL-T D2F-01FL-D D2F-01FL-A D2F-01FL-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-01L D2F-01L-T D2F-01L-D D2F-01L-A D2F-01L-A1
General-
purpose
Low force 25 g D2F-FL D2F-FL-T D2F-FL-D D2F-FL-A D2F-FL-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-L D2F-L-T D2F-L-D D2F-L-A D2F-L-A1
Simulated roller
lever
Microvoltage/
current
Low force 40 g D2F-01FL3 D2F-01FL3-T D2F-01FL3-D D2F-01FL3-A D2F-01FL3-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-01L3 D2F-01L3-T D2F-01L3-D D2F-01L3-A D2F-01L3-A1
General-
purpose
Low force 40 g D2F-FL3 D2F-FL3-T D2F-FL3-D D2F-FL3-A D2F-FL3-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-L3 D2F-L3-T D2F-L3-D D2F-L3-A D2F-L3-A1
Roller lever Microvoltage/
current
Low force 40 g D2F-01FL2 — D2F-01FL2-D D2F-01FL2-A D2F-01FL2-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-01L2 D2F-01L2-T D2F-01L2-D D2F-01L2-A D2F-01L2-A1
General-
purpose
Low force 40 g D2F-FL2 D2F-FL2-T D2F-FL2-D D2F-FL2-A D2F-FL2-A1
Standard 80 g D2F-L2 D2F-L2-T D2F-L2-D D2F-L2-A D2F-L2-A1
user
100Y
Snap Action Switch D2F 1055
Specifications